HUNTMORE GOLF CLUB GOLF LEAGUE AGREEMENT

League Name:	League Day/Time:
League Chairperson:	Phone:
Address:	City/Zip:
Chairman Email:	League Start Date:
Tee times (10 minutes intervals)	

<u>Circle One from the options below</u>

16 Week League	(# of players) @ $$28.00$ per player = $$448$ per player
17 Week League	(# of players) @ \$27.50 per player = \$467 per player
18 Week League	(# of players) @ \$27.00 per player = \$486 per player
20 Week League	(# of players) @ \$25.65 per player = \$513 per player

All Leagues must consist of a minimum of 16 players

League Fees Include:

9 holes with cart

- \$15 pre-league 9 holes and \$10 post-league 9 holes
- Domestic beer 6 packs (on your league day only) buy 4 get 2 free
 - \$2 off small range bucket \$2 off large bucket
- Complimentary use of the Handicomp Michigan Golf League Network Software

Leagues having 40+ players – League Secretary receives a Weekday Membership Signed League Agreement returned by October 15

League Rules

- Payment in full is due no later than the 1st night of league
- No carry-on alcoholic beverages allowed strictly prohibited as required by State of Michigan Liquor License Law
 - No Personal Coolers Huntmore coolers supplied at no charge

• League Chairmen are responsible for the conduct and rules compliance of their league players

- **Black Out Dates** will be enforced on Memorial Day, July 4th and Labor Day. Leagues will be postponed during these blackout dates. Additional week/weeks will be added equal to the postponed weeks. Please do not schedule Holiday dates in your league schedule.
- **Rain Out Policy:** If your league is rained out, you will add the rain out week to the end of your season. Rain outs will not change the tee rotation as established at the beginning of the season. Neither refunds nor shop credit will be issued for league nights that are postponed due to inclement weather. It will be the league secretary's responsibility to contact the Operations Manager to reschedule the make-up date.
- **Substitutions:** Subs are allowed no make-up rounds are permitted

League Chairperson

Huntmore Golf Club

Date:

Date: _____

Remit to: Huntmore Golf Club, Attn: Matt Horn 9595 Estancia Drive Brighton, MI 48114 Golf Shop (810) 225-4498 Fax (810) 225-2477 <u>mhorn@huntmoregolfclub.com</u>